

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 619 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABU LAL @ BABU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after vacation.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master