

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABU LAL @ BABU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/06/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sahdev Singh, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr.KTS Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Ashok Kumar Sharma, advocate who appears on
behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4 seeks permission to discharge
himself from this matter on personal grounds. Permission is
granted.

Issue notice to the respondents.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master