

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 619 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABU LAL @ BABU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv
Mr. S.A. Abbas Abadi, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel appearing
for the respondents seeks time to verify whether all the
accused have obtained bail from the trial court.

List this matter after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master